
NORTH GEORGIA UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL ASSOCIATION 
2007-2008 OFFICERS 

   
 
 
 
CO-PRESIDENTS   Kathy Slaton – Mountain Park UMC Preschool 
     1405 Rockbridge Road, Stone Mountain, 30087    
     770-921-8512 ext. 16 kathys@mpumc.net 
 

Jackie Shunick – Roswell Presbyterian Preschool 
     755 Mimosa Blvd, Roswell, 30075 
     770-642-7942  jackie@roswellpres.org 
 
 
CO-VICE PRESIDENTS:    Beth Weltz -  Hillside UMC Preschool 
     4474 Towne Lake Parkway, Woodstock, 30189 
     770-924-4776 ext. 141    bweltz@hillsideumc.org 
 

Sally Newkirk - Roswell UMC Preschool & Kindergarten 
     814 Mimosa Boulevard, Roswell, 30075 

770-998-8699               snewkirk@rumc.com 
                
 
SECRETARY:    Karen Coffeen – Due West UMC Preschool 
     3956 Due West Road, Marietta, 30064 
     770-590-0982  kcoffeen@duewest.org 
 
 
MEMBERSHIP/NOMINATIONS:  Kristen Mullin – Alpharetta FUMC Preschool 

69 N. Main Street, Alpharetta,  30004 
770-410-9324  kmullin@afumc.org 

          
 
CERTIFICATIONS:    Mary Trompeter – Winters Chapel UMC Preschool 
     5105 Winters Chapel Road, Atlanta 30360 
     770-393-3478 ext. 6        maryt@winterschapel.org  
 
     Linda LeSueur – Marietta FUMC Preschool 
     56 Whitlock Avenue, Marietta 30064 

770-429-7850 ext. 7842  lindalesueur@mariettafumc.org  
 

      
RECERTIFICATION:   Joanne Hauserman -Decatur 1st Weekday Children’s Ministries 
     300 E. Ponce de Leon Avenue, Decatur, 30030 
     404-377-5784              jthauserman@aol.com 
 

Kathryn Gibson  - St. Timothy UMC School 
                                          5365 Memorial Drive, Stone Mountain, 30083 

404-297-8913  
 
 
            


